506597135 04/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6643940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL J. STEVENSO			03/23/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	THE STEVE	NSON LIVING TRUST		
Street Address:	460 LITTLE	TLE SCOUT ROAD		
City:	SEDONA			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	86336			
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8			
Property Type		Number	7	
Patent Number:	7128	970	-	
Patent Number:	7641	842	-	
Patent Number:	6702	968	-	
Patent Number:	6852	788	-	
Patent Number:	8709	325	-	
Patent Number:	7156	940	-	
Patent Number:	8241	734	-	
Patent Number:	9427	895	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(602)	382-6070		
		e-mail address first; if that is un		
Phone:		hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 826000	nt via US maii.	
Email:			/law.com, cvallens@swlaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	•	ipdocket@swlaw.com, hsobelman@swlaw.com, cvallens@swlaw.com SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.		
Address Line 1:	400 E	400 E. VAN BUREN STREET		
Address Line 2:	ONE	E ARIZONA CENTER		
Address Line 4:	PHO	ENIX, ARIZONA 85004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	69574.00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HOWARD I. SOBELMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Howard I. Sobelman/		

DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=ASSN_StevensonTrust#page1.t	if
source=ASSN_StevensonTrust#page2.t	if
source=ASSN_StevensonTrust#page3.t	if

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Michael J. Stevenson ("ASSIGNOR") of 460 Little Scout Road, Sedona, AZ 86336, has invented or has separately received assignments from each of the inventors of subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the patent applications and patents ("Inventions") set forth in the attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, The Stevenson Living Trust, ("ASSIGNEE"), a trust organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having its principal place of business and mailing address at 460 Little Scout Road, Sedona, AZ 86336, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to, and does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Inventions, as described and/or claimed in Schedule A, including any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to the Inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, any copyright and any other intellectual property rights, and including all causes of action related to the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

For the avoidance of doubt, the present assignment of the assets in Schedule A includes the assignment of the Inventions identified in Schedule A and covering in whole or in part the same inventions, from which the Inventions in Schedule A claimed priority, and of the right to file patent applications claiming priority thereof in any jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR, without further remuneration, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers and agrees to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the Inventions or subject matter, and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE'S full rights, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and subject matter and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications, or to further memorialize ASSIGNEE'S prior agreement to do so.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert in Schedule A the filing date and/or the application number of said

4846-1048-8284

1

application and/or any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR: Michael J. Stevenson

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael J. Stevenson		3/23/2021
<u></u>		

ASSIGNEE: The Stevenson Living Trust

NAME, TITLE	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael J. Stevenson, Co-Trustee	After	3/23/202
Kathleen M. Stevenson, Co-Trustee	Karnlen M. Sturson	3-23-2021

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P., 400 East Van Buren, Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202, (p) (602) 382-6000, (f) (602) 382-6070

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Attorney Docket No
US	09/862,542	22-May-01	7,128,970	31-Oct-06	69574.00800
MX	PA/a/2003/010357	17-May-02	253582	18-Jan-08	69574.00813
US	10/348,884	23-Jan-03	7,641,842	5-Jan-10	69574.00900
US	09/953,629	17-Sep-01	6,702,968	9-Mar-04	69574.01000
US	10/002,590	5-Dec-01	6,852,788	8-Feb-05	69574.01100
ÛS	11/187,392	21-Jul-05	8,709,325	29-Apr-14	69574.01600
US	11/404,316	14-Apr-06	7,156,940	2-Jan-07	69574.01700
US	11/521,259	13-Sep-06	8,241,734	14-Aug-12	69574.01800
US	13/477,916	22-May-12	9,427,895	30-Aug-16	69574.01817

SCHEDULE A

4846-1048-8284

 \mathbf{s}_{j}

RECORDED: 04/07/2021

D-1 PATENT^{US - Assignment} REEL: 055852 FRAME: 0113